TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796944 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Markwort Sporting Goods Company		02/10/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl J. Abraham		
Street Address:	3 Baker Hill Road		
City:	Great Neck		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11023		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5163718	GAME FACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5619890887 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619890889

azuckerman@malloylaw.com Email:

Robert M. Downey **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6751 N. Federal Hwy., Suite 300 Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Downey **SIGNATURE:** /Robert M. Downey/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0701 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK & REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Markwort Sporting Goods Company, a corporation of the State of

Missouri, having an address of: 1203 Ambassador Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63132, owns

the trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5,163,718 for "GAME FACE" in connection with "Protective face

guards and masks for baseball, softball, soccer, flag football, lacrosse, and field hockey";

and

WHEREAS, Carl J. Abraham, an individual with an address of: 3 Baker Hill Road,

Great Neck, New York 11023, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark

for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the

registration therefore and goodwill associated with the mark, and including the right to

sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Markwort Sporting Goods Company, does

hereby assign unto Carl J. Abraham, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark

"GAME FACE" including the above identified registration therefore, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the right to sue for past

infringement.

MARKWORT SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

Dated: /06682023

Signed:

Jord Markwort

Title:

PREIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 03/23/2023